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Entering The NCAA Austin Regional
 This is the Hokies’ first-ever appearance in the NCAA Women’s Golf 
Championship’s regional round … The Hokies enter the event ranked 54th 
in Golfstat.com and 55th in Golfweek/Sagarin … Tech is the 14th seed in the 
Austin Regional.

That’s a First!
 On March 7, 2018, Elizabeth Bose earned the win at 
the Hurricane Invitational at the Biltmore Golf Club in Coral 
Gables, Florida … That mark’s the first-ever individual title 
in Virginia Tech women’s golf history … The previous best 
individual performance for a Hokie was Bose’s third place 
finish at the Starmount Golf Classic in 2016.

More About Elizabeth
 In the season-opening event this fall at the Minnesota Invitational, 
Elizabeth Bose tied for third place individually … She shot a three-round 
total of 8-under 208 … The 8-under was the best three-round total in program 
history and her opening round 66 was the lowest round and the lowest round 
in relation to par ever for a Virginia Tech women’s golfer.

The Hokies are Strong in the Classroom
 The Virginia Tech women’s golf team is really rolling when 
it comes to the classroom … Three golfers, Elizabeth Bose 
(the winner of last year’s Skelton Award) and twin sisters 
Jessica and Sarah Spicer, recorded 4.0 GPAs during calendar 
2017 … The trio also were named to the 2017 ACC All-
Academic Team … Katie Muscatello was named an Industrial 
and System Engineers Ambassador this semester. 

The Hokies in the ACC Championship
 Virginia Tech finished 11th in the 2018 ACC Women’s Golf 
Championship … The event was played at the East Course 
of the Grandover Resort in Greensboro, North Carolina … 
Tech entered the event as the 11th seed … Elizabeth Bose 
finished tied for 10th place, the best-ever individual finish for 
a Virginia Tech golfer at the ACC Women’s Golf Championship.

Three Years In
 This is the Hokies’ third season of intercollegiate action in the sport of 
women’s golf … Tech announced the formation of the program on May 13, 
2013 and announced the hiring of Carol Robertson as the first head coach of 
the program on July 8, 2013 … Tech began competition on Sept. 20, 2015 at 
the Lady Paladin Invitational in Greenville, South Carolina.

Individually, How We’ve Done
 This season, four Hokies have recorded individual top 20 finishes in 
tournaments … Overall, Tech has 16 total individual finishes in the top 20, 
including four in the top five and three additional top 10 finishes … The 
Hokies’ best individual finish of the season was Elizabeth Bose’s individual 
title at the Hurricane Invitational.

Virginia Tech Quick Facts
Location ......................................................Blacksburg, Va. 
Founded .....................................................................1872
Enrollment ..............................................................31,000
Nickname  ................................................................Hokies
Colors ..............................Chicago Maroon & Burnt Orange
Head Coach .......................... Carol Robertson (JMU, 2005)
Season .............................................................. 3rd season
Assistant Coach ....... Russell Abbott (Valdosta State, 1999)
Website ....................................................Hokiesports.com
Twitter ........................................................ @HokiesWGolf
Home Course ..........Pete Dye River Course of Virginia Tech
Last NCAA Appearance ..........................First Appearance

Strategic Communications
Women’s Golf contact .....................................................Bill Dyer
Office Phone .......................................................... (540) 231-8852
FAX ............................................................................. (540) 231-6984
Cell Phone ............................................................... (540) 998-5906
E-mail ..........................................................................wdyer@vt.edu

For more information on Virginia Tech Women’s Golf, 
including interviews with Coach Robertson and team 
members, contact Associate Director of Strategic 
Communications Bill Dyer.
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Elizabeth Bose

Jessica Spicer

Sarah Spicer



Arriving Next Year
 During the fall, the Hokies announced the signing of 
Keerattriya Foocharoen to a NLI … A native of Bangkok, 
Thailand, Keera is a member of the Thailand National team … 
She will begin play in the fall of 2018, as will Nora Wrenger of 
Munich, Germany, who signed with the Hokies in April.

Every One
 Since its beginning in 2015, the Virginia 
Tech women’s golf team has played 93 
rounds of golf ... Redshirt junior Amanda 
Hollandsworth and junior Elizabeth Bose 
have competed in each of those 93 rounds.

Top Scorers
 With such a new program, the school’s 
top all-time leaders in scoring average are still 
competing for the Hokies ... Elizabeth Bose is 
the all-time leader at 75.05, with a minimum of 
50 rounds played ... Emily Mahar, who enters 
the NCAAs with 30 rounds played, has a career 
stroke average of 74.83.

Hokies vs. the Field
 This season, the Hokies have competed 
against 32 of the 72 teams in the NCAA 
Championship … Oddly enough, the region with the fewest 
regular season competitors is the Austin Regional … Tech is 2-7 
against six of the 18 teams in the field … The Hokies have wins 
against BYU and East Carolina … Tech is 8-49 against the field 
of this year’s NCAA Championship.

2017-18 Virginia Tech Women’s Golf Team

More About Tech’s Regular Season
 The Hokies competed in nine regular season tournaments, 
plus the ACC Championship … In those 10 events, 67 of the 
142 competitiors are in this season’s NCAA Championship, or 
47.2 percent … Tech’s toughest event of the season was the 
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational … 13 of the 18 teams made 
the NCAAs, including three of the four No. 1 seeds … Ten of the 
14 competitiors at the Minnesota Invitational made NCAAs this 
season.

Teamwise, How We’ve Done
 This season, the Hokies competed in nine regular season 
tournaments, plusthe ACC Championship … Tech’s best finish 
was a tie for third place at the Moon Golf Invitational to open 
the spring portion of the schedule … Tech finished in the top 
10 in eight of the nine regular season events and had three top 
five finishes.

Interesting Side Take on the Austin Trip
 Though this is the first-ever NCAA appearance for the 
Virginia Tech women’s golf program, this is not the first trip 
to this course for a Hokie team in NCAA play … In 2009, the 
Virginia Tech men’s golf team played in the NCAA Austin 
Regional on this course … A member of that team was Garland 
Green, the younger brother of Carol Robertson, the head coach 
fo the Virginia Tech women’s golf team … Garland finished tied 
for 45th that year, second-best for the Hokies.

Top Conference
 With the Hokies bid to the NCAA regionals, the Atlantic 
Coast Conference placed an unprecendented 11 teams in the 
NCAA field … The ACC has 12 schools that compete in women’s 
golf … Conference champion Duke is the top seed in the 
Madison Regional.

Amanda 
Hollandsworth

Emily Mahar



Quite the Summer
Several Hokies had outstanding summers ... Jessica Spicer won the 
2017 North Carolina Women’s Amateur Championship ... Elizabeth 
Bose advanced to match play at the US Amateur ... Amanda 
Hollandsworth won the Virginia State Stroke Play Championship 
... Emily Mahar advanced to match play at the US Girl’s Junior 
Championship.

2017-18 Schedule/Results
Sept. 11-12 Minnesota Invitational .............................................7th of 14
 (Minneapolis, Minnesota)

Sept. 22-24 Lady Palatin Invitational ......................................T 6th of 17
 (Greenville, South Carolina)

Oct. 13-15 Tar Heel Invitational ................................................14th of 18
 (Chapel Hill, North Carolina)

Oct. 21-22 Cardinal Cup ...............................................................T 6th of 14
 (Louisville, Kentucky)

Feb. 19-20 Moon Golf Invitational .........................................T 3rd of 13
 (Melbourne, Florida)

March 5-7 Hurricane Invitational ...............................................4th of 13 
 (Coral Gables, Florida)

March 16-18 3M Augusta Invitational......................................T 6th of 15
 (Augusta, Georgia)

March 26-27 Henssler Financial Intercollegiate .....................6th of 11
 (Kennesaw, Georgia)

April 8-10 Brickyard Collegiate ...................................................4th of 14
 (Macon, Georgia)

April 20-22 ACC Championship ................................................11th of 12
 (Greensboro, North Carolina)

Hokie Women’s Golf Timeline
Here is a chronological timeline of the Virginia Tech Women’s Golf 
program.

May 13, 2013 Program officially announced
July 8, 2013 Carol Robertson hired as head coach
Nov. 13, 2013 Hokies sign first recruiting class
 (Amanda Hollandsworth & Allison Woodward)
May 20, 2014 Russell Abbott hired as assistant coach
Aug. 28, 2014 Hokies hold first practice
Nov. 13, 2014 Tech signs second recruiting class 
Sept. 20, 2015 Tech plays first intercollegiate round
April 15, 2016 Tech opens play in first ACC Championship
March 7, 2018 Elizabeth Bose wins first individual title
April 26, 2018 Hokies receive first NCAA Championship bid 

VIRGINIA TECH GOLFERS AT THE NCAAS

Virginia Tech Roster
Name Cl. Hometown
Elizabeth Bose  Jr.  Norfolk, Va. 
Kristin Hearp  r-Fr.  Salem, Va. 
Amanda Hollandsworth  r-Jr.  Floyd, Va. 
Anne Taylor Hough  Jr.  Spartanburg, S.C. 
Emily Mahar  Fr.  Brisbane, Australia 
Katie Muscatello  So.  Blacksburg, Va. 
Jessica Spicer  So.  Bahama, N.C. 
Sarah Spicer  r-Fr.  Bahama, N.C. 
Allison Woodward  r-Jr.  Unicoi, Tenn.

Head Coach: Carol Robertson
Assistant Coach: Russell Abbott

Best Finishes
2017-18 Season
Elizabeth Bose .................................................................. 1st (Hurricane Invitational)
Amanda Hollandsworth ...........................................3rd (3M Augusta Invitational)
Emily Mahar .....................................................................5th (Moon Golf Invitational)
Jessica Spicer ........................................................... 16th (Lady Paladin Invitational)
Allison Woodward ........................................................... 29th (Brickyard Collegiate)

Pronunciation Guide
Elizabeth Bose .......................................................................................BO-see
Kristen Hearp ............................................................................................. Harp
Anne Taylor Hough ................................................................................... Huff
Katie Muscatello............................................................... mus-cah-TELL-oh
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Cap and Gown
When Virginia Tech leaves Austin and head back to Blacksburg, two 
Hokies will be heading into a new adventure ... Amanda Hollandsworth 
and Allison Woodward will be graduating on Saturday, May 12, at 
Lane Stadium ... Both are redshirt juniors, having been Tech’s first two 
signees who arrived at Virginia Tech the year prior to the beginning of 
competition ... Both have one more year of eligibility remaining for next 
year, but will graduate on time with their original classes.



VT NCAA Tee Times & Pairings
Sunday, May 6 (Practice Round)  
9:10 a.m. - 10th tee: Virginia Tech 

Monday, May 7  
9:50 - 10:30 a.m. - 1st tee: Texas Tech, Virginia Tech & UTSA

Teams will be re-seeded following each round of competition.

University of Texas Golf Club
Par: 72
Yardage: 
    front nine  3,137
    back nine  3,204
    total yardage 6,341

The tournament is open to the public and free of charge.

Sparkling New Digs
 At the beginning of the Spring 2017 semester, the Virginia 
Tech men’s and women’s golf teams opened the new indoor 
facility, The Willis and Mary Blackwood Indoor Golf Facility, 
located in Cassell Coliseum … The 2,600-square foot facility 
includes offices for the coaches, locker space for the teams, a 
large meeting room, a putting and chip area and two state-
of-the-art golf simulators … Total cost of the project was 
approximately $600,000, and all money was in place through 
private donations as construction began … This facility 
allows more practice and instruction during winter months 
and inclement weather … The location of the facility also is 
advantageous in its proximity to nutrition, sports medicine, 
strength and conditioning and student academic support.

What an Ace!
 Virginia Tech head coach Carol Robertson had quite a day 
on the course on March 9, 2015 … Robertson, assistant coach 
Russell Abbott and the Hokies’ two redshirting golfers, Allison 
Woodward and Amanda Hollandsworth, spent spring break 
in Florida, practicing and playing during the program’s first 
year, when the team was not competing … Not once, but twice 
in the practice round at Celebration Golf Course in Orlando, 
Robertson aced the par 3s on the front nine.

A Course to Dye For
 Virginia Tech’s commitment to golf became more evident 
13 years ago, when it was announced that famed golf course 
architect Pete Dye would lead the renovation of the River 
Course of Virginia Tech … The project, which began on Jan. 5, 
2004, was completed in 2006 … A $5.5 million clubhouse was 
completed in 2010 … Upon completion, the course became 
a Pete Dye Signature Course and was rechristened as the 
Pete Dye River Course of Virginia Tech … In addition to the 
upgraded course, a team facility boasts an indoor teaching 
center, locker rooms and team meeting room for the Virginia 
Tech men’s and women’s golf teams … These improvements 
were made possible by support from Bill and Alice Goodwin of 
Richmond, Virginia … The gift covered all costs of design and 
construction … As part of the project, Tech’s artificial practice 
tee was covered and equipped with radiant heaters … The 
indoor facility was constructed adjacent to the newly-dedicated 
golf team practice area, which was made possible through the 
generosity of long-time golf supporter and scholarship donor, the 
late C.M. “Buddy” Neviaser … This facility provides Tech players 
with one of the finest total practice complexes in the nation.

What is a Hokie?
The answer leads all the way back to 1896 when Virginia Agricultural 
and Mechanical College changed its name to Virginia Polytechnic 
Institute ... With the change came the necessity for writing a new cheer 
and a contest for such a purpose was held by the student body ... Senior 
O.M. Stull won first prize for his “Hokie” yell, which is still used today ... 
Later, when asked if “Hokie” had any special meaning, Stull explained 
the word was solely the product of his imagination and was used only 
as an attention-getter for his yell ... It soon became a nickname for all 
Tech teams and for those people loyal to Tech athletics.

Our Name Please
When referring to Virginia Tech, we ask that you please leave it at 
that - Virginia Tech … Virginia Tech University is not now and never 
has been a name for the school ... The official name of the university 
is Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University ... “Vah Tech”, VPI, 
VPI&SU, VPI and SU and Va. Tech are also not recognized names and 
should not be used … VT is acceptable as a shortened, agate form 
… When referring to the school by its nickname, please use “Hokies” 
… Your help in these matters is appreciated.

Virginia Tech Women’s Golf 
Team Career Scoring Leaders

Since 2015
(Entering NCAA Championship, minimum of 50 rounds, current players in boldface)

  Name Rounds Strokes Average Low Years
1.  Elizabeth Bose 93 6980 75.05 66 15-
2.  Amanda Hollandsworth 93 7015 75.43 67 15-
3.  Jessica Spicer 60 4581 76.35 71 16-
4.  Whitney Stevenson 50 3883 77.66 71 15-17
5.  Anne Taylor Hough 63 4907 77.89 70 15-
6.  Allison Woodward 66 5168 78.30 69 15-



Carol Robertson is in her fourth season 
and third season of competition, as the 
head coach of the Hokies’ women’s golf 
program. Robertson was hired on July 
8, 2013, as the program’s first-ever head 
coach.
     Robertson has built this program 
the right way. Recruiting outstanding 
student-athletes who compete on 
the course, in the classroom and in 
the community. The Virginia Tech 
women’s golf program was a known and 

respected entity before the team ever competed in their first 
event.
     The Hokies reached another milestone on April 26, 2018, as 
the team received their first-ever NCAA Regional bid. This in 
just their third season of competition.
     Robertson’s players immediately became integrated into 
the fabric of not only the athletics programs, but the university 
community as a whole. And as the team competes on the 
course, they have taken advantage of the support of the Hokie 
Nation.
     Robertson came to Virginia Tech following two seasons as 
the head coach at Old Dominion University. She became the 
head coach at ODU following one season as the assistant for 
both the men’s and women’s programs at the school.
     While with the Monarchs, Robertson led her teams to 
five tournament titles in her two seasons, including three 
tournament titles this past season. In the 2012-13 season, ODU 
finished in the top five in eight of the 10 regular season events. 
In her first season at ODU, the women’s program placed fifth 
or better in six tournaments. This past season, the Monarchs 
finished 74th in Golfstat.com rankings and 78th in the 
Golfweek/Sagarin rankings.
     Robertson is also an outstanding player. In September of 
2010, Robertson reached the finals of the U.S. Women’s Mid-
Amateur Championship, but fell just short of the title against 
Meghan Stasi in the 18-hole final at Wichita Country Club 
(Kan.). She won the 2006 Virginia State Amateur Championship. 
During the Virginia Tech inaugural season, while on a spring 
break trip with the two original members of the team, 

Robertson carded two hole-in-ones on the front nine of 
the Celebration Golf Club in Orlando, Florida. Odds of that 
happening in a round is 1 in 67 million.
     Robertson had been serving as the Virginia State Golf 
Association’s Junior golf club tournament director in Hampton 
Roads. She played on the LPGA Future’s Tour from 2007-09, and 
was an assistant golf coach at James Madison for the 2005-06 
season.
     Robertson was one of five collegiate women golfers chosen 
to represent the USA in the Collegiate World Championships, 
and in 2006 was the Women’s Amateur Golf Champion for the 
State of Virginia. She was selected NGCA (National Golf Coaches 
Association) All-American Scholar Athlete in 2005.
     The Tazewell, Va., native graduated from James Madison 
University in 2005 with a B.S. degree in public administration 
with a concentration in criminal justice. She received a M.S. 
degree in sport management in 2007 from West Virginia 
University.
     At JMU, the then Carol Green excelled on the course and in 
the classroom. She was a two-time Colonial Athletic Association 
Player of the Year, in 2003 and 2004, and three-time first team 
All-CAA selection. She was the conference championship 
medalist in 2003, and twice qualified for the NCAA East Region. 
In January 2012, she was one of 25 selected to the CAA’s Silver 
Anniversary team for women’s golf. She was on the Dean’s List 
twice, was a three-time winner of the CAA Commissioner’s 
Academic Award and was inducted into the National Society 
of Collegiate Scholars. She also was named a National Golf 
Coaches Association All-American Scholar-Athlete as a senior.
     Robertson and her family are no strangers to Virginia Tech 
or top-level golf in the Commonwealth. Her father, Charles, is 
a past president of the VSGA, her older brother, Chuck, played 
collegiately at Washington and Lee and her younger brother, 
Garland, was a four-year letter winner on the Hokie men’s golf 
team from 2007-11. He is currently 13th on the all-time scoring 
list in Virginia Tech history. Robertson and her husband, Jason, 
who also played golf at JMU, have a three-year old son JJ and 
welcomed daughter Molly Clair Robertson on Feb. 5, 2018.

Head Coach Carol Robertson



Virginia Tech Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 24, 2018)

Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel.
Player Rounds Strokes Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 Par Avg
Elizabeth Bose 30 2197 66 13 10 1 2 4 +1 73.23
Amanda Hollandsworth 30 2228 68 12 10 - 1 2 +2 74.27
Emily Mahar 30 2245 69 7 10 - 1 1 +3 74.83
Jessica Spicer 30 2266 71 4 10 - - - +4 75.53
Anne Taylor Hough 15 1137 71 2 5 - - - +4 75.80
Sarah Spicer 6 461 73 - 2 - - - +5 76.83
Allison Woodward 9 697 75 - 3 - - - +5 77.44
Kristin Hearp 3 238 74 - 1 - - - +7 79.33
Katie Muscatello - - - - - - - - - -
FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 30 8883 284 38 10 1 4 7 +8 296.10

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Minnesota Invitational 9/11-12/2017 3 7 14 78 -8 856
Lady Paladin Invitational 9/22-24/2017 3 6 17 93 +20 884
Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/13-15/2017 3 14 18 96 +18 882
Cardinal Cup 10/21-22/2017 3 6 14 83 +37 901
Moon Golf Invitational 2/19-20/2018 3 3 13 74 +17 881
Hurricane Invitational 3/5-7/2018 3 4 13 75 +18 882
3M Augusta Invitational 3/16-18/2018 3 6 15 87 +26 890
Henssler Financial Intercollegiate 3/26-27/2018 3 6 11 62 +49 913
Brickyard Collegiate 4/8-10/2018 3 4 14 78 +31 895
ACC Women's Golf Championship 4/21-23/2018 3 11 12 60 +35 899



Virginia Tech Low Round Scores Summary (Through games of Apr 24, 2018)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 284 (-4) - Minnesota Invitational, 9/11-12/2017 (3rd round)
 285 (-3) - Minnesota Invitational, 9/11-12/2017 (1st round)
 287 (-1) - Minnesota Invitational, 9/11-12/2017 (2nd round)
 287 (-1) - Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational, 10/13-15/2017 (2nd round)
 288 (E) - Lady Paladin Invitational, 9/22-24/2017 (1st round)
 289 (+1) - Hurricane Invitational, 3/5-7/2018 (3rd round)
 291 (+3) - Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational, 10/13-15/2017 (3rd round)
 293 (+5) - Cardinal Cup, 10/21-22/2017 (2nd round)
 293 (+5) - Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-20/2018 (3rd round)
 293 (+5) - 3M Augusta Invitational, 3/16-18/2018 (1st round)

Player low rounds (best 50)
  66 (-6) - Elizabeth Bose, Minnesota Invitational, 9/11-12/2017 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Amanda Hollandsworth, 3M Augusta Invitational, 3/16-18/2018 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Emily Mahar, Minnesota Invitational, 9/11-12/2017 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Emily Mahar, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-20/2018 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Elizabeth Bose, Hurricane Invitational, 3/5-7/2018 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Elizabeth Bose, Minnesota Invitational, 9/11-12/2017 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Amanda Hollandsworth, Minnesota Invitational, 9/11-12/2017 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Elizabeth Bose, Lady Paladin Invitational, 9/22-24/2017 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Elizabeth Bose, Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational, 10/13-15/2017 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Elizabeth Bose, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-20/2018 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Amanda Hollandsworth, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-20/2018 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Elizabeth Bose, Hurricane Invitational, 3/5-7/2018 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Emily Mahar, Minnesota Invitational, 9/11-12/2017 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - Jessica Spicer, Lady Paladin Invitational, 9/22-24/2017 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - Emily Mahar, Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational, 10/13-15/2017 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Anne Taylor Hough, Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational, 10/13-15/2017 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Jessica Spicer, Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational, 10/13-15/2017 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Amanda Hollandsworth, Cardinal Cup, 10/21-22/2017 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - Anne Taylor Hough, Cardinal Cup, 10/21-22/2017 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Emily Mahar, Cardinal Cup, 10/21-22/2017 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Elizabeth Bose, Hurricane Invitational, 3/5-7/2018 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - Elizabeth Bose, 3M Augusta Invitational, 3/16-18/2018 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Elizabeth Bose, ACC Women's Golf Championship, 4/21-23/2018 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Amanda Hollandsworth, ACC Women's Golf Championship, 4/21-23/2018 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Amanda Hollandsworth, Minnesota Invitational, 9/11-12/2017 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Emily Mahar, Minnesota Invitational, 9/11-12/2017 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Elizabeth Bose, Minnesota Invitational, 9/11-12/2017 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Amanda Hollandsworth, Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational, 10/13-15/2017 (1st round)
  72 (E) - Jessica Spicer, Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational, 10/13-15/2017 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Elizabeth Bose, Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational, 10/13-15/2017 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Jessica Spicer, Cardinal Cup, 10/21-22/2017 (1st round)
  72 (E) - Amanda Hollandsworth, Cardinal Cup, 10/21-22/2017 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Amanda Hollandsworth, Hurricane Invitational, 3/5-7/2018 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Amanda Hollandsworth, 3M Augusta Invitational, 3/16-18/2018 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Amanda Hollandsworth, 3M Augusta Invitational, 3/16-18/2018 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Emily Mahar, 3M Augusta Invitational, 3/16-18/2018 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Amanda Hollandsworth, Brickyard Collegiate, 4/8-10/2018 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Elizabeth Bose, ACC Women's Golf Championship, 4/21-23/2018 (1st round)
  73 (+1) - Jessica Spicer, Minnesota Invitational, 9/11-12/2017 (2nd round)
  73 (+1) - Jessica Spicer, Minnesota Invitational, 9/11-12/2017 (3rd round)
  73 (+1) - Anne Taylor Hough, Lady Paladin Invitational, 9/22-24/2017 (1st round)
  73 (+1) - Amanda Hollandsworth, Lady Paladin Invitational, 9/22-24/2017 (2nd round)
  73 (+1) - Elizabeth Bose, Lady Paladin Invitational, 9/22-24/2017 (3rd round)
  73 (+1) - Amanda Hollandsworth, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-20/2018 (3rd round)
  73 (+1) - Sarah Spicer, Hurricane Invitational, 3/5-7/2018 (1st round)
  73 (+1) - Emily Mahar, Hurricane Invitational, 3/5-7/2018 (3rd round)
  73 (+1) - Elizabeth Bose, 3M Augusta Invitational, 3/16-18/2018 (1st round)
  73 (+1) - Elizabeth Bose, Brickyard Collegiate, 4/8-10/2018 (1st round)
  73 (+1) - Jessica Spicer, Brickyard Collegiate, 4/8-10/2018 (3rd round)
 +2 - 21 times



Virginia Tech Individual Results (Through games of Apr 24, 2018)

Elizabeth Bose
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Minnesota Invitational 9/11-12/2017 3 66-70-72=208 -8 t 3rd/78

Lady Paladin Invitational 9/22-24/2017 3 70-76-73=219 +3 t 12th/93

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/13-15/2017 3 80-70-72=222 +6 t 51st/96

Cardinal Cup 10/21-22/2017 3 76-79-76=231 +15 t 39th/83

Moon Golf Invitational 2/19-20/2018 3 70-76-74=220 +4 t 15th/74

Hurricane Invitational 3/5-7/2018 3 71-69-70=210 -6 1st/75

3M Augusta Invitational 3/16-18/2018 3 73-71-76=220 +4 t 15th/87

Henssler Financial Intercollegiate 3/26-27/2018 3 76-76-75=227 +11 t 23rd/62

Brickyard Collegiate 4/8-10/2018 3 73-74-75=222 +6 t 7th/78

ACC Women's Golf Championship 4/21-23/2018 3 72-71-75=218 +2 t 10th/60

SEASON TOTALS 30 2197 Avg. 73.23 +1 -

Kristin Hearp
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Cardinal Cup 10/21-22/2017 3 74-83-81=238 +22 t 60th/83

SEASON TOTALS 3 238 Avg. 79.33 +7 -

Amanda Hollandsworth
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Minnesota Invitational 9/11-12/2017 3 81-72-70=223 +7 t 50th/78

Lady Paladin Invitational 9/22-24/2017 3 75-73-75=223 +7 t 26th/93

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/13-15/2017 3 72-74-77=223 +7 t 55th/96

Cardinal Cup 10/21-22/2017 3 71-72-82=225 +9 t 19th/83

Moon Golf Invitational 2/19-20/2018 3 75-70-73=218 +2 t 8th/74

Hurricane Invitational 3/5-7/2018 3 74-79-72=225 +9 t 24th/75

3M Augusta Invitational 3/16-18/2018 3 68-72-72=212 -4 t 3rd/87

Henssler Financial Intercollegiate 3/26-27/2018 3 74-78-76=228 +12 t 27th/62

Brickyard Collegiate 4/8-10/2018 3 77-72-75=224 +8 t 14th/78

ACC Women's Golf Championship 4/21-23/2018 3 79-77-71=227 +11 t 34th/60

SEASON TOTALS 30 2228 Avg. 74.27 +2 -

Anne Taylor Hough
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Minnesota Invitational 9/11-12/2017 3 74-78-74=226 +10 t 61st/78

Lady Paladin Invitational 9/22-24/2017 3 73-76-75=224 +8 t 37th/93

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/13-15/2017 3 78-76-71=225 +9 t 63rd/96

Cardinal Cup 10/21-22/2017 3 76-71-81=228 +12 t 32nd/83

Henssler Financial Intercollegiate 3/26-27/2018 3 77-81-76=234 +18 t 36th/62

SEASON TOTALS 15 1137 Avg. 75.80 +4 -

Emily Mahar
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Minnesota Invitational 9/11-12/2017 3 71-72-69=212 -4 t 14th/78

Lady Paladin Invitational 9/22-24/2017 3 74-77-74=225 +9 t 40th/93

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/13-15/2017 3 78-71-79=228 +12 t 75th/96

Cardinal Cup 10/21-22/2017 3 79-71-74=224 +8 t 13th/83

Moon Golf Invitational 2/19-20/2018 3 74-74-69=217 +1 t 5th/74

Hurricane Invitational 3/5-7/2018 3 79-75-73=227 +11 t 32nd/75

3M Augusta Invitational 3/16-18/2018 3 74-81-72=227 +11 t 36th/87

Henssler Financial Intercollegiate 3/26-27/2018 3 75-78-76=229 +13 t 30th/62

Brickyard Collegiate 4/8-10/2018 3 77-74-76=227 +11 t 25th/78

ACC Women's Golf Championship 4/21-23/2018 3 74-75-80=229 +13 t 40th/60

SEASON TOTALS 30 2245 Avg. 74.83 +3 -



Virginia Tech Individual Results (Through games of Apr 24, 2018)

Katie Muscatello (did not play)

Jessica Spicer
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Minnesota Invitational 9/11-12/2017 3 74-73-73=220 +4 t 39th/78

Lady Paladin Invitational 9/22-24/2017 3 71-74-75=220 +4 t 16th/93

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/13-15/2017 3 76-72-71=219 +3 t 43rd/96

Cardinal Cup 10/21-22/2017 3 72-81-83=236 +20 t 55th/83

Moon Golf Invitational 2/19-20/2018 3 75-74-77=226 +10 t 33rd/74

Hurricane Invitational 3/5-7/2018 3 77-77-74=228 +12 t 36th/75

3M Augusta Invitational 3/16-18/2018 3 79-81-74=234 +18 t 62nd/87

Henssler Financial Intercollegiate 3/26-27/2018 3 77-77-75=229 +13 t 30th/62

Brickyard Collegiate 4/8-10/2018 3 77-75-73=225 +9 t 17th/78

ACC Women's Golf Championship 4/21-23/2018 3 76-75-78=229 +13 t 40th/60

SEASON TOTALS 30 2266 Avg. 75.53 +4 -

Sarah Spicer
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Hurricane Invitational 3/5-7/2018 3 73-77-78=228 +12 t 36th/75

3M Augusta Invitational 3/16-18/2018 3 78-79-76=233 +17 t 57th/87

SEASON TOTALS 6 461 Avg. 76.83 +5 -

Allison Woodward
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Moon Golf Invitational 2/19-20/2018 3 83-76-77=236 +20 t 59th/74

Brickyard Collegiate 4/8-10/2018 3 75-78-75=228 +12 t 29th/78

ACC Women's Golf Championship 4/21-23/2018 3 78-78-77=233 +17 t 49th/60

SEASON TOTALS 9 697 Avg. 77.44 +5 -



Virginia Tech Team Results (Through games of Apr 24, 2018)

9/11-12/2017 -- Minnesota Invitational
Prestwick Golf Club -- Woodbury, Minn.
Par 72, 6248 yards -- 14 teams, 78 players
Virginia Tech 285 287 284 856 -8 7th
Elizabeth Bose 66 70 72 208 -8 t-3rd
Emily Mahar 71 72 69 212 -4 t-14th
Jessica Spicer 74 73 73 220 +4 t-39th
Amanda Hollandsworth 81 72 70 223 +7 t-50th
Anne Taylor Hough 74 78 74 226 +10 t-61st

9/22-24/2017 -- Lady Paladin Invitational
Furman University G.C. -- Greenville, S.C.
Par 72, 6313 yards -- 17 teams, 93 players
Virginia Tech 288 299 297 884 +20 t-6th
Elizabeth Bose 70 76 73 219 +3 t-12th
Jessica Spicer 71 74 75 220 +4 t-16th
Amanda Hollandsworth 75 73 75 223 +7 t-26th
Anne Taylor Hough 73 76 75 224 +8 t-37th
Emily Mahar 74 77 74 225 +9 t-40th

10/13-15/2017 -- Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational
UNC Finley Golf Club -- Chapel Hill, N.C.
Par 72, 6379 yards -- 18 teams, 96 players
Virginia Tech 304 287 291 882 +18 14th
Jessica Spicer 76 72 71 219 +3 t-43rd
Elizabeth Bose 80 70 72 222 +6 t-51st
Amanda Hollandsworth 72 74 77 223 +7 t-55th
Anne Taylor Hough 78 76 71 225 +9 t-63rd
Emily Mahar 78 71 79 228 +12 t-75th

10/21-22/2017 -- Cardinal Cup
University of Louisville Golf Club -- Simpsonville, Ky.
Par 72, 6250 yards -- 14 teams, 83 players
Virginia Tech 295 293 313 901 +37 t-6th
Emily Mahar 79 71 74 224 +8 t-13th
Amanda Hollandsworth 71 72 82 225 +9 t-19th
Anne Taylor Hough 76 71 81 228 +12 t-32nd
Elizabeth Bose 76 79 76 231 +15 t-39th
Jessica Spicer 72 81 83 236 +20 t-55th
Kristin Hearp# 74 83 81 238 +22 t-60th

2/19-20/2018 -- Moon Golf Invitational
Duran Golf Club -- Melbourne, Fla.
Par 72, 6309 yards -- 13 teams, 74 players
Virginia Tech 294 294 293 881 +17 t-3rd
Emily Mahar 74 74 69 217 +1 t-5th
Amanda Hollandsworth 75 70 73 218 +2 t-8th
Elizabeth Bose 70 76 74 220 +4 t-15th
Jessica Spicer 75 74 77 226 +10 t-33rd
Allison Woodward 83 76 77 236 +20 t-59th

3/5-7/2018 -- Hurricane Invitational
Biltmore Golf Club -- Coral Gables, Fla.
Par 72, 6150 yards -- 13 teams, 75 players
Virginia Tech 295 298 289 882 +18 4th
Elizabeth Bose 71 69 70 210 -6 1st
Amanda Hollandsworth 74 79 72 225 +9 t-24th
Emily Mahar 79 75 73 227 +11 t-32nd
Jessica Spicer 77 77 74 228 +12 t-36th
Sarah Spicer 73 77 78 228 +12 t-36th



Virginia Tech Team Results (Through games of Apr 24, 2018)

3/16-18/2018 -- 3M Augusta Invitational
Forest Hill Golf Club -- Augusta, Ga.
Par 72, 6228 yards -- 15 teams, 87 players
Virginia Tech 293 303 294 890 +26 t-6th
Amanda Hollandsworth 68 72 72 212 -4 t-3rd
Elizabeth Bose 73 71 76 220 +4 t-15th
Emily Mahar 74 81 72 227 +11 t-36th
Sarah Spicer 78 79 76 233 +17 t-57th
Jessica Spicer 79 81 74 234 +18 t-62nd

3/26-27/2018 -- Henssler Financial Intercollegiate
Pinetree Country Club -- Kennesaw, Ga.
Par 72, 6032 yards -- 11 teams, 62 players
Virginia Tech 302 309 302 913 +49 6th
Elizabeth Bose 76 76 75 227 +11 t-23rd
Amanda Hollandsworth 74 78 76 228 +12 t-27th
Emily Mahar 75 78 76 229 +13 t-30th
Jessica Spicer 77 77 75 229 +13 t-30th
Anne Taylor Hough 77 81 76 234 +18 t-36th

4/8-10/2018 -- Brickyard Collegiate
Brickyard Golf Course -- Macon, Ga.
Par 72, 6228 yards -- 14 teams, 78 players
Virginia Tech 302 295 298 895 +31 4th
Elizabeth Bose 73 74 75 222 +6 t-7th
Amanda Hollandsworth 77 72 75 224 +8 t-14th
Jessica Spicer 77 75 73 225 +9 t-17th
Emily Mahar 77 74 76 227 +11 t-25th
Allison Woodward 75 78 75 228 +12 t-29th

4/21-23/2018 -- ACC Women's Golf Championship
Grandover East Course -- Greensboro, N.C.
Par 72, 6122 yards -- 12 teams, 60 players
Virginia Tech 300 298 301 899 +35 11th
Elizabeth Bose 72 71 75 218 +2 t-10th
Amanda Hollandsworth 79 77 71 227 +11 t-34th
Emily Mahar 74 75 80 229 +13 t-40th
Jessica Spicer 76 75 78 229 +13 t-40th
Allison Woodward 78 78 77 233 +17 t-49th
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